Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FORM COVI Q8 - 2	26-2003 ERCE			
August 21, 2003	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorabie Commissioner of Patents a	riginal documents or copy hereof.			
1. Name of conveying party: OFFICE OF PUBLI 102 NFS Radiation Protection Systems, AUG 21 AM 9: 12 60 Leonard Drive Groton, CT 06340 FINANCE SECTION _ Individual(s) _ Association _ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership _ X Corporation-State - GA _ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached Yes _ No X	Iginal documents or copy hereof. 2533809 Transport International Pool, Inc. 426 West Lancaster Avenue Devon, PA 19333 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State: PA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?YesNo			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other				
Execution Date: July 18 2003				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No (s) 2379553 Additional Numbers attached? _ Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1			
Name: Catherine Mennenga Internal Address: General Electric Company Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06828				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
1/25/2003 ECUUPER 00000125 070475 2379553	070875 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing Catherine Mennenga Signature atthewall Latter August 21, 2003 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002811 FRAME: 0438

.07/18/2003 11:31

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NFS Radiation Protection Systems, Inc., a Georgia corporation located and doing business at 60 Leonard Drive, Groton, Connecticut, 06340 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following registered trademark in the United States.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Appn. Ser. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Perma-Con	2379553	75-815305	10/26/99	8/22/00

WHEREAS, Transport International Pool, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation located and doing business at 426 West Lancaster Avenue, Devon, Pennsylvania, 19333 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no cancellation proceedings against the application are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to this trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as set forth in a certain Tradename Assignment and License Agreement dated May 5, 2003, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

NL2 Ka	diation Protection Systems, Inc	>.
By: 1	Blund	
Name:_	DONALD B. PRATT	
Title:	TREASURER/ASSISTANT	SECRETARY
Date:	7/18/2003	

RECORDED: 08/21/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002811 FRAME: 0439